O6opynoBaHue: M, 1100 0,80 I
Cxema:OBUIATEIb 178FA: BJIOK KAPTEP

170FA/178FA/186FA/188FV 18
178FA/186FA 17 %
26

170FA

188FV

178FA/186FA/188FV

7

[ W | Koamut | HesaweRU | Momcoomcawe | HwsaweEN | Koreo
1 0102.100000 Marokera 3%350)2%6823'1-304508 : MatxeTa 30x45x8 Oil Seal 30x45x8 1
2 0102.100020 Wnunbka M6x24 Wnunbka M6x24 Stud M6X24 2
3 0102.100030 Wnunnbka M6x18 LWnunbka M6x18 Stud M6X18 1
4 0102.100040 Mpoknazka 1;;%23601452'1'190265 : Mpoknaaka 19x2.65 O-Ring 19X2.65 2
5 0102.100050 o Macnﬂ:;lg#ﬁsdog?h;co parpEeLil. Lyn Ma(;l'[l)ﬂaHle:(lzBl;ls;‘ D21.1. Lube Oil Filler Cap,Dipstick 2

4000.5500.8000EM.EMK.ET
6 0102.100060 MoawwunHuk uronbyaTbin (8x14x10 mm) |MoAwwmnHKMK uronbyaTtbin (8x14x10 mm) Needle Bearing 081410 2
7 0102.100070 BonTt-npobka cnueHas macna M16x1.5 | Bont-npobka cnueHas macna M16x1.5 Drain Plug M16X1.5 2
8 0102.100080 Mpoknaaka 6onTa-npobku Mpoknaaka 6onTa-npobku Qil Plug Seal Assy 2
9 0102.100100 Brok uununapa (kapTtep) Bnok uunungpa (kaptep) Cylinder Block 1
10 0102.100130 dukcaTop, Aepxatenb, MacnocbopHuk | dukcatop, AepxaTtenb, Macnoc6opHUK Retainer 1
11 0102.002200 Bont M8X14 Bont M8x14 Bolt M8X14 1
12 0102.100150 MOAWNNHYK urobuaTbii (15x21x12 mm) | TOBWAMHK mrj::::?TbM (15x21x12 Needle Bearing 152112 1
13 5001.001601 MoawwmnHuk 6206/P6, 30X62X16 MoawwmnHmk 6206/P6, 30X62X16 Ball Bearing 6202P6 1
14 0102.100200 Wnmneka r_c(’ﬂ%%'(; ’6'38?48(88;&(3”) » 178F LLinunbka ronosku 6noka (kopoTkas) Cylinder Head Stud (short) 2
15 0102.100230 LWt 4x8 , 119.1-04008, ASC4000EM LWTndt 4x8 Pin 4X8 1
16 0102.100240 Waiiba nnockas Wai6a nnockas Flat Washer 4




17 0102.100260 [aiika ronoBku 6noka (kopoTkasi) [avika ronoBku 61oka (kopoTkasi) Cylinder Head Nut (short) 2
18 0102.100280 aiika ronoBku 6110ka (AnvHHas) aika ronosku 6rnoka (anMHHas) Cylinder Head Nut (long) 2
Mpoknagka ronosku 6noka , 178FA-01013 .
19 0102.100310 . 13C4000EM Mpoknapaka ronoeku 61oka Cylinder Head Gasket 1
Lnunbka ronosku 6noka (anuHHas) , 178F .
20 0102.100340 -01006 , ICA000EM Lnunbka ronosku 611oka (AnuHHas) Cylinder Head Stud (long) 2
Mpoknaaka oBanbHas 178F-01008 , Mpoknaaka npsiMoyronbHas (oBanbHas .
21 0102.100370 [3C4000EM BOSMOXHO) Rectangle Ring 1
22 0102.100390 Bo3ayLuHbIN WMTOK Bo3ayLuHbIN WMTOK Air Cover 1
23 0102.003850 Bont M6x16 Bont M6x16 Bolt M6X16 1
24 0102.100430 Btynka Brynka Collar 1
25 0102.100440 BTynka peanHoBas BTtynka pesanHoBas Cushion,Rubber 1
26 0102.100450 YNnoTHUTENb PE3UHOBbLIN YNnoTHUTENb PE3UHOBbLIN Seal,Rubber 1
Mpoknagka 6noka umnuHgpa , 178F-01015
27 0102.100460 I3C4000EM Mpoknapaka 6noka uunuHApa Crank Case Gasket 1
28 5001.001601 MopwwunHrk 6206/P6, 30X62X16 MoawunHnk 6206/P6, 30X62X16 6206P5 1
29 0102.100500 Kpbiwka 6noka uunuHapa Kpbiwka 6noka uunuHapa Crank Case Cover 1
30 0102.100530 Btynka antomuHnesas 8x10 mm. Brtynka aniomnHneBas 8x10 mm. Plug 8X10,Aluminium 3
31 0102.100540 BonT-npo6ka 1/8" Bont-npo6ka 1/8" Plug NPT 1/8" 1
Oatunk gaenexus macna HL170F-01300B .
31-1 0102.100550 [3C8000 EM-ETM [aTtyvk naenexHus macna Qil Pressure Sensors 1
Hatunk paenexus macna , HL170F- .

31-2 0102.100560 013008, [IOC8000EM [atumk faBnexHus macna Qil Pressure Sensors 1
32 0102.100570 Bont M8x33.5 Bont M8x33.5 Bolt M8X33.5 15
Manxeta 30X45x10 , 9877.1-304510 , )

34 0102.100590 [OCA000EM CanbHuk 30x45x10 Oil Seal 30X45X10 1
35 0102.100610 Maneu, wtndT Manew, wtndTt Pin 8X12 2
36 0102.100620 MoALWNHUK KOPEeHHOM MoALMnHUK KOPeHHO Main Bearing 1

Mpoknagka pesvHosas , 170F-01310 ,
37 0102.100640 [13C8000EM Mpoknapka peavHoBas Washer,Rubber 1

Cxema:Cxema 6a3oBas

MO 11004801




0200.102900 XomyT HL80TPC-02202 M1000480 XomyT Joint grip
Tpy6ka coegnHuTensHaa HL80TPC-02203 L
2 0200.102950 M11000/180 Tpybka coeguHuTenbHas Pipe joint 2
Mpoknapka pesvnHoBas Tpy6ku coepn.
3 0200.103000 HL80TPC-02204. MA 1100/180. Mpoknaaka peanHoBas Rubber packing 1
CM.0200.105500
Kopnyc nomnbl HL8OTPC-02109 .
4 0200.103050 M11000180 Kopnyc nomnbi Housing of pump 1
Mpoknapaka npo6kn HLBOTPC-02101 .
5 0200.103100 M[11000/180, item 5 Mpoknaaka npo6kn Plug packing 2
6 0200.103150 Mpo6ka HL8OTPC-02102 MA100080 Mpo6ka Plug 2
KonbLo ynnotHutensHoe 3452.1- .
7 0200.103200 2680350M 110000180 KonbLo ynnoTHuTensHoe 0O-Ring ©@268x3.50 1
KnanaH o6patHbin HL80TPC-02205 o
8 0200.103250 M11000/180 KnanaH o6paTHbI Check valve 1
9 0200.103300 Ynutka HL80TPC-02104 MA100080 Ynutka Volute casing 1
Mpoknaaka pesnHoas HL80TPC-02103 N
10 0200.103350 M[11000/180 Mpoknaaka peavHoBas Rubber packing ring 1
Kpbinsyatka nomnsl HL80TPC-02105 .
11 0200.103400 M[11000180 KpblnbyaTka nomnbl Water pump impeller 1
CanbHuk nomnsl HLBOTPC-02120 .
12 0200.103450 M11000180 CanbHuK nomnbl Machinery seal 1
13 0200.103500 WtndpT Hanpasnsowmin @5x30 LWtndpT Hanpaensowwmii @5x30 Long anchor pin @5%30 1
14 0200.103550 LWtndT Hanpasnstowmii @5x20 LTndT Hanpaenstowwmii @5x20 Short anchor pin @5x20 5
Kpbiwka nomnel HL8OTPC-02107
15 0200.103600 M{11000180 KpblLika nomnsl Pump cover 1
[Oeuratens ansenbHein 178FA HL178FAP1 . . .
16 0200.103650 M[11100/1 80 [euratenb amsenbHbit 178FA Diesel Engine 1
17 0200.103700 Bont M8x25 Bont M8x25 Bolt M8x25 4
AmopTusatop 45x35x30 HL50C-04001
18 0200.103750 M[11000/180 AwmopTusartop 45x35x30 Absorber 45x35x30 4
19 0200.103800 [aika M8 [aiika M8 Nut M8 4
20 0200.103850 Pama Pama Frame 1
21 0200.103900 Bont M10x45 Bont M10x45 Bolt M10%x45 4
22 0200.103950 laika M10 laiika M10 Nut M10 4
23 0200.104000 [poBep waiba 10 poBep wariba 10 Spring washer @10 4
24 0200.104050 LWarnba nnockas 10 LLlan6a nnockas 10 Flat washer @10 4
25 0200.104100 lanka M8 laiika M8 Nut M8 2
26 0200.104150 poBep waiiba 8 poBep wariba 8 Spring washer @8 4
27 0200.104200 LWanba 6onbluas 8 LLan6a 6onbluas 8 Large washer @8 2
28 0200.104250 AmopTusatop amopTu3aTtop Bracket 2
29 0200.104300 Bont M8x25 Bont M8x25 Bolt M8x25 4
30 0200.104350 LLanba nnockas 8 Lan6a nnockas 8 Flat washer @8 4
31 0200.104400 Lai6a anomvHeBas 8 LLlan6a antomuHeBas 8 Aluminum washer @8 4
32 0200.104450 Bont M8x35 Bont M8x35 Bolt M8x35 4
Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 6x1.80 3452.1- .
33 0200.104500 0060180 M[11000180 Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe 6x1.80 O-Ring @6x1.80 6
BonT cneuuanbHbin M6x140 HL8OTPC- o
34 0200.104550 02108 T M[1100080 BonT cneunansHbii M6x140 Model bolt M6x140 6
35 0200.104600 XOMYT XOMyT Clamp
36 0200.104650 WTyuep cunstpa HLBOTPC-02411 LWryuep dunbtpa Connecting pipe 1
37 0200.104700 Cetka dunbtpa HL80TPC-02412 Cetka cunbTpa Filter net 1




